# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONV	VEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA	J			
Name				Execution Date	
Bryan K. Pryor				08/20/2008	
William C. Albertson			08/18/2008		
Mike M. McDonald			08/18/2008		
Jeffrey D. Lines			08/18/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA				
Name:	GM Global Technology Operations, Inc.				
Street Address:	P.O. Box 300				
Internal Address:	Mail Code: 482-C23-B21				
City:	Detroit				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	48265-3000				
				]	
Name:	General Motors Corporation				
Street Address:	P.O. Box 300				
Internal Address:	Mail Code: 482-C23-B21 Detroit				
City:	Detroit				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	48265-3000				
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 12189		12189117			
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(248)649	9-9922			
	, ,	Mail when the fax atten	npt is unsuccessful.		
Email:	Juliad@	troypatent.com			
Correspondent Nam	ne: Julia Ch	urch Dierker		PATENT	
500629225			-	FAIENI EEL : 024402 EDAME: 04	04

REEL: 021482 FRAME: 0131

500638325

Address Line 2:	3331 W. Big Be Suite 109 Troy, MICHIGA				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	BER:	GMC-192-A (P003168)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Julia Church Dierker			
Total Attachments: 2 source=GMC192A_ P003168-OST-ALS_Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=GMC192A_ P003168-OST-ALS_Executed Assignment#page2.tif					

#### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, Bryan K. Pryor, William C. Albertron and Mike M. McDonald formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC. and Jeffrey D. Lines formally assigns to GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P003168-OST-ALS entitled

# IN-VEHICLE ALERT OF CLOUD POINT OF DIESEL FUEL

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize all attorneys/agents associated with Customer No. 74829 to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (12/189,117 filed August 8, 2008) when known.

Inventor's signature

Full name :

Residence :

Inventor's signature

Full name :

Residence :

Full name :

Residence :

CLINTON TOWNSHIP, MICHIGAN

MIKE M. MC DONALD

BRYAN K. PRYOR

FARMINGTON, MICHIGAN

WILLIAM C. ALBERTSON

MACOMB, MICHIGAN

Inventor's signature

Inventor's signature

see other sheet

Full name : JEFFREY D. LINES

Residence : PLYMOUTH, MICHIGAN

Date 8/20/08 Declaration dated :

Date

Declaration dated :

18-HJG-200 Date

Declaration dated :

5 - Ava - 201

Date

Declaration dated :

## ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, Bryan K. Pryor, William C. Albertron and Mike M. McDonald formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC. and Jeffrey D. Lines formally assigns to GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P003168-OST-ALS entitled

## IN-VEHICLE ALERT OF CLOUD POINT OF DIESEL FUEL

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize all attorneys/agents associated with Customer No. 74829 to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (12/189,117 filed August 8, 2008) when known.

Inventor's signature	see other sheet	Date
Full name :	BRYAN K. PRYOR	Declaration dated :
Residence :	FARMINGTON, MICHIGAN	
Inventor's signature	see other sheet	Date
Full name :	WILLIAM C. ALBERTSON	Declaration dated :
Residence :	CLINTON TOWNSHIP, MICHIGAN	
<b>.</b>		
Inventor's signature	see other sheet	Date
Inventor's signature Full name :	MIKE M. MC DONALD	Date Declaration dated :
Full name :	MIKE M. MC DONALD	
Full name : Residence :	MIKE M. MC DONALD	Declaration dated :

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 09/04/2008**